SCHEDULE 3

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART I

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

Amendments to the Friendly Societies Act 1992

102. In section 91—

- (a) in subsection (2) for the word "Commission" there is substituted "Authority",
- (b) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) for the words "at the central office" there is substituted "by the Authority", and
 - (ii) for the words "central office", the second time they appear, there is substituted "Authority",
- (c) in subsection (5) for the words "central office" there is substituted "Authority",
- (d) in subsection (6) for the word "Commission" there is substituted "Authority", and
- (e) in subsection (8) for the words "Commission, with the consent of the Treasury," there is substituted "Treasury".